

## **Loan Agreement**

The undersigned ("Recipient"), in consideration of the use of one complete EasyOut System (as defined below), hereby acknowledges and agrees as follows:

- SafetyFix Medical Technologies, Inc. (SafetyFix) has provided Recipient with one complete EasyOut System ("Loaned Product"), which consists of one EasyOut Tray and one complete EasyOut Hardware Set, which consists of one Driver, one Lift Fork and one Tap).
- Additionally, SafetyFix has provided Recipient with six EasyOut Bone Screws ("Consigned Product").
- The total value of the Loaned Product at the time it is provided to Recipient is \$500.00
- The total value of Consigned Product at the time it is provided to Recipient is \$1,500.00
- The Loaned Product (minus invoiced Consigned Product) shall be returned by Recipient to SafetyFix upon request of SafetyFix via Fed Ex / UPS.
- Recipient shall use Loaned Product and Consigned Product only as intended according to product manual / videos.
- Title to Loaned Product shall remain with SafetyFix, and Recipient shall not sell, transfer, lease, mortgage, borrow against, pledge, or otherwise create a legal or equitable interest by any third party in Loaned Product.
- Recipient assumes the risk of, and shall be responsible for, any loss or damage to any and all Loaned Product and/or Consigned Product while Product is in Recipient's possession or control. In the event Loaned Product or Consigned Product is damaged while in Recipient's possession or control, Recipient shall pay SafetyFix per enclosed price sheet.
- Recipient shall not assign any rights or obligations hereunder without the prior written consent of SafetyFix.

## RECIPIENT:

	Facility:
	Signature:
Acknowledged and Agreed: SafetyFix Medical Technologies, Inc. Signature:	Name:
	Title:
	Date:
Signature:	
Name:	
Title:	